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1. Overall Description:

SA1 would like to thank CT WG1 for sending SA1 an LS on ACDC requirements (C1-150887/S1-15xxxx).
Below are the backgrounds/questions from CT WG1 to which SA WG1 has included the clarifications/answers.

1) CT1 has discussed a scenario in which a UE configured by its HPLMN with ACDC categories I, II, III, IV and V, is roaming into a VPLMN which broadcasts ACDC barring parameters only for ACDC categories I, II, III and IV. It was unclear in this case how the UE should handle applications belonging to ACDC category V. Thus CT1 would like to ask SA1 the following:
Question 1: Is there a stage 1 requirement that all PLMNs use the same number of ACDC categories?
Answer 1: No
Question 2: If the answer to Question 1 is “no”, how should the UE handle applications belonging to ACDC category V in the scenario above? 
Answer 2: Based on the agreement in SA1, ACDC category V application is not allowed to receive higher priority than ACDC category IV application (i.e., uncategorized applications should be treated by the UE as part of the lowest ranked ACDC category TS 22.011). This ACDC category V application should be handled as if it belonged to ACDC category IV (i.e., the lowest defined ACDC category in the given example).
2) CT1 also discussed the note in TS 22.011 subclause 4.3.5.2 stating “Communication already in progress is exempted from this control” and would like to ask SA1 the following:
Question 3: Is the reference note meant to be considered as normative information and therefore binding the stage 2 and stage 3? 
Answer 3: No, the referenced notes are for information but they are not considered as normative requirements binding the stage 2 and stage 3.
Question 4: Is it correct that ACDC only applies when the UE is in idle state, e.g. ACDC is not applied for initial communication initiated by any application if the UE is in connected state due to communication initiated earlier by another application or through some NAS procedure? 
Answer 4: Yes, correct, ACDC is applied to UEs in idle state only.
Based on FS_ACDC and ACDC performed in SA1 and also on a series of working discussions had in SA1 (S1-141106, S1-141335, S1-143472), SA1 clarified that the requirements stated in the clause of ACDC in TS 22.011 are within the scope of UE’s staying in idle mode but that ACDC is not related to the access control for those UE’s staying in connected mode
Question 5: If the answer to Question 4 is "no", does the term “Communication already in progress” only mean the UE is already in the connected mode, or does it mean that the data communication of the specific application was already started at some point in the past? 
Answer 5: No answer is needed since the Answer to Q4 is Yes.
2. Actions:

To CT WG1
ACTION: SA WG1 kindly asks that CT WG1 should take the points into account.
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